the Property located at 7 Baybrook Place together with the parcel located at 2 Baybrook 
Place and as fully described in Exhibit A hereto and all improvements located thereon to 
Richard R. Dimmit as Trustee of the Richard R. Dimmitt Revocable Trust (“Buyer”) for a 
purchase price of One Million Three Hundred Eighty Five Thousand Dollars 
($1,385,000.00).  Either the Mayor or the Town Manager are hereby authorized to 
execute and deliver to Buyer all required deeds and other instruments as required to fully 
convey all right, title and interest of the Town in the Property. 

SECTION 3.  This ordinance may be recorded in the Public Records of Pinellas County